



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0660

Bid Number: B-25-0179
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 1 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	4.0	roll/s	Auto wire #16	555.00	2,220.00		
2	4.0	roll/s	AUTOMOTIVE WIRE #14	2,255.00	9,020.00		
3	5.0	pc/s	Axle Oil Seal, #105315 or Equivalent for Isuzu Dump Truck FTS34SL 6W	3,300.00	16,500.00		
4	50.0	pc/s	Battery Terminal	80.00	4,000.00		
5	2.0	pc/s	Bearing (Outer), # 8-98156-814-0 or equivalent for Isuzu Prime Mover EXZ51-K	3,685.00	7,370.00		
6	32.0	PC/S	BEARING (TAPERED ROLLER) (INNER) # 32219 FVZ34UL	5,478.00	175,296.00		
7	32.0	PC/S	BEARING (TAPERED ROLLER) (OUTER) # 32218 FVZ34UL	5,225.00	167,200.00		
8	3.0	pc/s	Bearing, #1-09812-150-0 or Equivalent for Isuzu Mobile Workshop FSS90J 6W	8,415.00	25,245.00		
9	3.0	pc/s	Bearing, #1-09812-232-0 or Equivalent for Isuzu Mobile Workshop FSS90J 6W	6,160.00	18,480.00		
10	3.0	pc/s	Bearing, #1-09812-233-0 or Equivalent for Isuzu Mobile Workshop FSS90J 6W	8,415.00	25,245.00		
11	15.0	Pc/s	Bearing, Tapered Roller, # 32216 (CYZ51KLD and FTS34SL)	4,290.00	64,350.00		
12	6.0	Pc/s	Bearing, Tapered Roller, # 50KW02A (CYZ51KLD and FTS34SL)	5,445.00	32,670.00		
13	2.0	pc/s	Bearing, Thrust # T4072 RS for M-MG330-GRDR	5,968.00	11,936.00		
14	7.0	PC/S	BELT, # A-42 FVZ34UL	869.00	6,083.00		
15	100.0	SET/S	BOLT SET # 43925-20510 (70ZIV)	550.00	55,000.00		
16	20.0	pc/s	Bolt w/ Nut #154-32-31211, Track Shoe for KMTSU-D85A-21-DZ	350.00	7,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL					627,615.00		

Purpose: FOR SHOP USE
Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO
Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0179
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 2 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
17	100.0	PIECE/S	Bolt, plow w/ nut & plain washer for M-MG330-GRDR	210.00	21,000.00		
18	250.0	pc/s	Brake Lining Rear, 19 Holes for FVZ D.T	750.00	187,500.00		
19	5.0	pc/s	Clutch Booster ASM, # 1-87610-089-0 FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	10,780.00	53,900.00		
20	15.0	set/s	Clutch Master Cylinder ASM, # 1-47500-250-2 FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	5,445.00	81,675.00		
21	15.0	pc/s	Clutch Release Bearing, # 1-87610-108-0 FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	3,520.00	52,800.00		
22	60.0	ft.	Cold Roll Steel 1" dia. for KMTSU-GD611A-HYD-EXC	450.00	27,000.00		
23	10.0	pc/s	Convenient outlet, universal 4 gang surface type	752.00	7,520.00		
24	6.0	pc/s	Cooling Fan, # 8-98073-467-1	12,410.00	74,460.00		
25	50.0	pair/s	Cotton Gloves with rubber	88.00	4,400.00		
26	200.0	pc/s	Cutting Disc, #4	94.00	18,800.00		
27	36.0	pc/s	Cutting Edge w/ Bolts, Nuts & Washer MG330 FOR LIGHT AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT USE	8,470.00	304,920.00		
28	20.0	Pc/s	Damper, Vibrating Roller, # 1533-43018-0 (SV512D)	10,670.00	213,400.00		
29	1.0	set/s	Disc, Clutch 1-31240-851-1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
30	30.0	pc/s	Double Bulb, # 24V FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	42.00	1,260.00		
31	4.0	pc/s	Drag link end # 1-44380-196-2 (FTS34SL)	2,860.00	11,440.00		
32	4.0	pc/s	Drag Link, # 1-44380-307-2 FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	38,940.00	155,760.00		
33	1.0	pc/s	Drag Link, #1-44380-028-0 or equivalent (Head) for Isuzu Prime Mover EXZ51-K	5,764.00	5,764.00		
34	1.0	pc/s	Drag Link, #1-44380-196-2 or Equivalent for Isuzu Dump Truck FTS34SL 6W	24,310.00	24,310.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		1,886,524.00		

Purpose:	FOR SHOP USE
Delivery:	PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO
Period of Delivery:	TWENTY (20) DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0660

Bid Number: B-25-0179
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 3 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
35	10.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/16" dia.	308.00	3,080.00		
36	10.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 7/16" dia.	319.00	3,190.00		
37	8.0	pc/s	Dust Seal, # DKB 95 x 109 x 8/11	2,200.00	17,600.00		
38	50.0	pc/s	Electrical Tape (BIG, 3M)	55.00	2,750.00		
39	4.0	pc/s	EXPANDER, BRAKE# 1-47601-087-0 FVZ34UL	6,380.00	25,520.00		
40	15.0	pc/s	Fuse, Plug-in, 15 Amp.	25.00	375.00		
41	4.0	PC/S	G.I PLAIN SHEET, 4" X 8" X 1.4MM	2,800.00	11,200.00		
42	20.0	pc/s	Grease Gun w/ Flexible Hose & Nozzle	980.00	19,600.00		
43	20.0	roll/s	Gum, Vulcanizing	1,045.00	20,900.00		
44	20.0	pc/s	Head Light Bulb (H4), # 24V FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	1,100.00	22,000.00		
45	4.0	pc/s	Headlight Bulb (H4), # 12V 100/90w	1,045.00	4,180.00		
46	20.0	pc/s	Hub Oil Seal, # 1-09265-041-0 FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	2,090.00	41,800.00		
47	10.0	pc/s	Ignition Switch (Diesel), # 24V HE FOR LIGHT AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT USE	2,200.00	22,000.00		
48	6.0	SET/S	LEAF SPRING ASM (FRONT), # 8-98029-096-0 FVZ34UL	7,425.00	44,550.00		
49	12.0	SET/S	LEAF SPRING ASM (REAR), # 8-98017-567-1 FVZ34UL	5,720.00	68,640.00		
50	2.0	pc/s	Micro V-Belt, #8PK1358 for Shantui Bulldozer DH24-B2	3,575.00	7,150.00		
51	4.0	PC/S	NIPPLE, GREASE #2444P803	4,000.00	16,000.00		
52	10.0	ltr/s	Non-Sag Epoxy	1,980.00	19,800.00		
SUB-TOTAL					2,236,859.00		

Purpose: FOR SHOP USE
Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO
Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0179
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 4 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
53	6.0	pc/s	Oil Seal, # 1-09625-350-0 or Equivalent FSR33F For Isuzu Water Tanker	2,118.00	12,708.00		
54	15.0	Gal/s	Paint Super Gloss Acrylic Thinner (4 ltrs. /Gal.)	1,050.00	15,750.00		
55	6.0	Gal/s	Paint Acrylic Caterpillar Yellow	1,800.00	10,800.00		
56	5.0	Gal/s	Paint Acrylic White	1,400.00	7,000.00		
57	10.0	pc/s	Paint Brush # 2	115.50	1,155.00		
58	10.0	pc/s	Paint Brush # 4	250.00	2,500.00		
59	10.0	gal/s	Paint Red Oxide Primer	1,000.00	10,000.00		
60	30.0	Bt/s	Paint Thinner # 350 ml. (ordinary)	120.00	3,600.00		
61	5.0	QRT/S	PAINT, ACRYLIC PUTTY	1,800.00	9,000.00		
62	15.0	GAL/S	PAINT, PRIMER EPOXY (BLACK)	2,255.00	33,825.00		
63	5.0	GAL/S	PAINT, URETHANE TOP COAT (CLEAR)	3,740.00	18,700.00		
64	50.0	pc/s	Patch, Vulcanizing 4" dia.	66.00	3,300.00		
65	10.0	gal/s	Polyester Body Filler	1,600.00	16,000.00		
66	10.0	QRT/S	PRIMER SURFACE	2,900.00	29,000.00		
67	3000.0	pc/s	Rivets, #10:12	4.00	12,000.00		
68	3000.0	pc/s	Rivets, #10:14	4.00	12,000.00		
69	4.0	pc/s	Rod end; Tie rod, right # 1-43150-191-0 (FTS34SL)	7,370.00	29,480.00		
70	4.0	PC/S	ROD PACKING W/ BACK-UP RING, # ISI 95X110X10 OR EQUIVALENT SK225SR	1,485.00	5,940.00		
71	8.0	PC/S	ROD PACKING, #85X100X10 OR EQUIVALENT SK225SR	1,738.00	13,904.00		
72	10.0	pc/s	Rubber cup, # SC 80209-R or Equivalent for Isuzu Dump Truck FTS34SL 6W	528.00	5,280.00		
73	20.0	pc	Sand paper #240	28.00	560.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		2,489,361.00		

Purpose:	FOR SHOP USE
Delivery:	PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO
Period of Delivery:	TWENTY (20) DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0660

Bid Number: B-25-0179
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 5 of 6

Purpose:	FOR SHOP USE
Delivery:	PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO
Period of Delivery:	TWENTY (20) DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0660

Bid Number: B-25-0179
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 6 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
91	8.0	PIECE/S	Welding Electrode Handle (500 amp.-small)	820.00	6,560.00		
92	5.0	set/s	Welding Gloves (medium)	250.00	1,250.00		
93	30.0	pc/s	West Bulb, # 24V FOR ISUZU DUMP TRUCK FVZ34UL 10W	42.00	1,260.00		
94	2.0	gal/s	Wood Parquet Glue	1,600.00	3,200.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		3,255,901.00		
Purpose: FOR SHOP USE Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS							